
House Services 
Comparative Statistics 

2017 
Third Session 

29th Legislature 

2016 
Second Session 
29th Legislature 

2015 
First Session 

29th Legislature 

Sitting Days (hours*) Spring 
 Fall 

44 (222) 
22 (138) 

40 (231) 
22 (153) 

8 (42) 
24 (122) 

Evening Sittings (hours*) Spring 
 Fall 

4 (13) 
7 (20) 

7 (27) 
7 (28) 

4 (14) 
5 (24) 

Government Bills Introduced 
 Received Royal Assent 

34 
34 

37 
36 

9 
9 

Private Bills Introduced 
 Received Royal Assent 

2 
2 

1 
1 

7 
7 

Private Members’ Public Bills Introduced 
 Received Royal Assent 

14 
5 

11 
2 

6 
1 

Government Motions Debated 
 Agreed to 

38 
37 

32 
31 

27 
26 

Private Members’ Motions Placed on Order Paper 
 Agreed to 
 Defeated 

20 
8 
3 

20 
8 
3 

20 
7 
0 

Written Questions Placed on Order Paper 
 Accepted 
 Rejected 

Withdrawn 

19 
16 
2 
0 

22 
20 
2 
0 

15 
6 
0 
0 

Motions for Returns Placed on Order Paper 
 Accepted 
 Rejected 

Withdrawn 

20 
10 
3 
7 

40 
26 
9 
0 

3 
1 
1 
0 

Estimates Main Estimates** (hours*) 
 Supplementary (hours*) 
 Interim (hours) 

69 
5 
2 

59 
3 
3 

61 
— 
4 

Tablings 734 
(as of January 18, 2018) 

553 297 

Petitions Presented (excluding Private Bills) 15 4 7 

Members’ Statements 390 354 174 

Ministerial Statements 13 18 6 

Pages Printed Journals 
 Votes and Proceedings 
 Order Paper 

not available 
534 
390 

594 
448 
355 

310 
232 
183 

 
 *Hours are rounded to the nearest whole number. 

**Includes consideration in Legislative Policy Committees. 
 


