House Services Comparative Statistics		2017	2016	2015
		Third Session	Second Session	First Session
		29th Legislature	29th Legislature	29th Legislature
Sitting Days (hours*)	Spring	44 (222)	40 (231)	8 (42)
	Fall	22 (138)	22 (153)	24 (122)
Evening Sittings (hours*)	Spring	4 (13)	7 (27)	4 (14)
	Fall	7 (20)	7 (28)	5 (24)
Government Bills	Introduced	34	37	9
	Received Royal Assent	34	36	9
Private Bills	Introduced	2		7
	Received Royal Assent	2		7
Private Members' Public Bills	Introduced	14	11	6
	Received Royal Assent	5	2	I
Government Motions	Debated	38	32	27
	Agreed to	37	31	26
Private Members' Motions	Placed on Order Paper	20	20	20
	Agreed to	8	8	7
	Defeated	3	3	0
Written Questions	Placed on Order Paper	19	22	15
	Accepted	16	20	6
	Rejected	2	2	0
	Withdrawn	0	0	0
Motions for Returns	Placed on Order Paper	20	40	3
	Accepted	10	26	!
	Rejected	3	9	!
	Withdrawn	7	0	0
Estimates	Main Estimates** (hours*) Supplementary (hours*) Interim (hours)	69 5 2	59 3 3	61 - 4
Tablings		734 (as of January 18, 2018)	553	297
Petitions Presented (excluding Private Bills)		15	4	7
Members' Statements		390	354	174
Ministerial Statements		13	18	6
Pages Printed	Journals	not available	594	310
	Votes and Proceedings	534	448	232
	Order Paper	390	355	183

*Hours are rounded to the nearest whole number. **Includes consideration in Legislative Policy Committees.